by you by reason of any brcach/breaches on our part of any of the terms and 

conditions contained in the said ToR/MoU and in the cvent we shall make any default 

of defaults in carrying out any of the works under the said ToR/MoU, we shall 

forthwith on demand pay to you such sum out of Rs. 5,60,000 (Rupees five lakh 

sixty 
thousand only) (value for one ycar) as may be claimed by you as your losses 

and damages, cost(s), charges or expenscs by rcason of such default (s) on our part." 

d) GB Pant Social Sclence Institute, Allubabad shall be fully discharged of its 

obligations under this Indemnity bond on mecting its liability as per para "c" above.